



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2023

Sunil Rangnath Joshi

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Principal Secretary Department And Others

...

- Mr. G. L. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl.GP for Respondents Nos. 1 to 3 and 6/State

...

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 09.09.2025

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner is granted extension of one week to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List the petition on 16.09.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)