



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : January 09, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
946 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2023 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2023 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 1933 OF 2023	16.02.2026
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 2438 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13698 OF 2023 IN WP/2438/2023 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 2572 OF 2023 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2023 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 3117 OF 2023 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 3382 OF 2023	17.02.2026
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 4527 OF 2023 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 4542 OF 2023 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 4655 OF 2023 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 5496 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5488 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5485 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5494 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5484 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12169 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5492 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5491 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5493 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5502 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6257 OF 2023	20.02.2026
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 6489 OF 2023 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2023 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 10311 OF 2023 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 12895 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12924 OF 2023 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13024 OF 2023	23.02.2026
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2023 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 14143 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6369 OF 2024 IN WP/14143/2023	24.02.2026

967 WRIT PETITION NO. 14155 OF 2023 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 14277 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 14733 OF 2023	
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 14743 OF 2023 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 14946 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 14980 OF 2023 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 15042 OF 2023 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 9979 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7746 OF 2021 IN WP/9979/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13894 OF 2022 IN WP/9979/2019 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1130 OF 2020 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2020	25.02.2026
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2020 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2020 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1818 OF 2020 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2020 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 1821 OF 2020	26.02.2026
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1822 OF 2020 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7616 OF 2020 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 1355 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9482 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11492 OF 2022 IN WP/1355/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11053 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1354 OF 2022 IN WP/11053/2021 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1516 OF 2021 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2021	27.02.2026
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1829 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1948 OF 2021 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2935 OF 2021 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 4335 OF 2021 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 233 OF 2021 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11308 OF 2021 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11353 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14008 OF 2023 IN WP/11353/2021	04.03.2026
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 14894 OF 2021 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 1363 OF 2023 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 1549 OF 2023 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2023 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 1986 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2261 OF 2023 IN WP/1986/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11677 OF 2023 IN WP/1986/2023 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2646 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4183 OF 2023 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6196 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8581 OF 2023 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 8656 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 8844 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 13352 OF 2023	05.03.2026

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 13434 OF 2023 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13822 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 14163 OF 2023 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 15449 OF 2023 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 380 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 1078 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 1295 OF 2025 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12231 OF 2025 IN COMAP/1/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9172 OF 2024 IN COMAP/1/2024 1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 168 OF 2026 IN WP/8279/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8279 OF 2022 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 208 OF 2026 IN WP/12010/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12010 OF 2022 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 117 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2026 IN WP/117/2020	
---	--

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/