



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2023

SUNIL RANGNATH JOSHI

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT AND
OTHERS

...

Petitioner – party in person : Mr. Sunil Rangnath Joshi
AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 & 6 : Ms. V.S. Choudhary
Advocate for Respondents 4 & 5 : Mr. Mukul Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : February 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner wants to conduct the writ petition in person and he may be discharged.
2. Mr. G.L. Deshpande, learned counsel is discharged.
3. The learned AGP seeks time. On her request, stand over to 17.2.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/